SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT
OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION
FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT
DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES
USE PERMIT NO. UP 16-007			
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029
SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT
OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION
FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT
DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES
USE PERMIT NO. UP 16-007			
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029
SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT
OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION
FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT
DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES
USE PERMIT NO. UP 16-007			
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029
SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT
OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION
FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT
DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES
USE PERMIT NO. UP 16-007			
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029
SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT
OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION
FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT
DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES
USE PERMIT NO. UP 16-007			
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029
SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT	SHASTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT
OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION	PLANNING DIVISION
FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT	FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT
DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES	DEIR REFERENCES
USE PERMIT NO. UP 16-007			
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029	NO. 2019012029